“SwweofOicgon S Appllcatlon for S

"Water Resources Department'

725 Summer Street-NE, Suite A ) Permlt Amendment
e Salem, Oregon 97301- 1266 . . '
S -;(503)986 0900 o o Pa_rt,l of5‘, Mm.rmum__Requlre_men_ts:Checkllst. R

ThlS permlt amendment apphcatlon wrll be. returned lf Parts 1 through 5

and all: requlred attachments are not completed and mcluded
i For quest1ons, please call (503) 986 0900 and ask. for Transfer Sect1on

o {. Check all ltems mcluded w1th this apphcatron (N/A Not Appllcable)

S IZI _- S »;Part 1- Completed Mmlmum Requlrements Checkhst
= IZ SR Part2 Completed Appl1cat10n Map. Checkllst o ‘ _ o _
. o _' _Part 3- Apphcat1on Fee payable by. checkto the Oregon Water Resources Department and

“conipleted Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try- the new online fee calculator at:

. hitp:/apps:wrd.state.or. us/aDps/mlsc/wrd fee calculator If you have questlons call Customer S
. Serv1ce at (503) 986—0801 R e '

R Part 4 Completed Apphcant Informatlon and Slgnature :' R .
A " _-'Part 5 Informat10n about Permits t0.be Amended Number of permlts to be amended 1 LlSt .

them here: G- 17042 (Attachment A) - : : : :
“Please. mclude a separate Part 5-for each permlt (See mstruct10ns on page 6)

" EI o o A Completed Permrt Amendment Applrcatlon Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certlﬁed . S

© Water nght Exammer) (Attachment B)

N B X N/A Request for A551gnment Form and’ statutory fee The request for a551gnment form has to be '
ST completed if the applicant is not the permit holder. of record and needs to be a551gned to the
* permit; or the- landowner of'the proposed place of use is not the perm1t holder of record’ and
- ‘needs to be a351gned to the permit (the Request for Assngnment Form is available online at -

http: /[WwWw.oregon. gov/owrd/pubs/docs/forms) A551gnment is not needed if the appl1cant is the 'A S =

perm1t holder of record N/A A llcant is the permlt holder of G- 17042)

) O _"E] N/A Afﬁdav1t(s) of Consent are requ1red from all perm1t holder(s) of record if the permxt 1s not a551gned
o ‘o the apphcant or: other perm1t holders of record-that are not llsted as applrcants :

= [:I N/A Land: Use Informatlon Form with approval and s1gnature (or s1gned land use form recelpt
S Stub) Land use form is not required if any of the following apply: (Attachment C)
- [}~ Wateris to be dlverted conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.’
o O -Allof the’ following apply a)a change in place of use. only, b)no structural

= changes ©) the use of water is for 1rr1gat10n only, and d) the use is located w1thm IERTE

“an irrigation.district or an exclusive farm use zone,

o D - ‘Theproposed changes are all located on the property’ reVIewed in- Land Use form
R enclosed in Water Righit Appllcatlon Folder# ' S

o »v D - D . N/A’ Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in pomt(s) of approprlatlon (well(s)) or addltlonal

pomt(s) of approprlatron g_ljroposed POA to be constructed)
Co N o (For Staff. Use Only) . oo
“WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S)
Appllcatlon fee not enclosed/msufﬁclent ‘ Map not-included or mcomplete L S
_ Land’ Use Form not eniclosed or incomplete. . - Assxgnment Form and fee n(ﬁé}&sed/msufﬁclent :
Addmona] signature(s) requrred - : Patt»; is mcomplete VED

- Other/Explananon . B ST AN
| Staff: - » 503'986:0_- ; C S Date: ! I " Hﬂ 2 019 '

Revised /2017 - o - S0 PermitAmendmentApplication—P_age I'of 9 : : Ce - OWQD




Part 2 of 5 — Permit Amendmient Map Checklist

Your permlt amendment appllcatlon will be returned 1f any of the map requlrements ‘

llsted below : are not met

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items llsted below and meets the
requlrements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared by a -

XINna

0 Xwa

X [COwa

Revised 7/1/2017 Permit Amendment Application — Page 2 of 9

. five or more digits after the decimal (example — 42.53764°).

Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.
If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit.

Permanent quality prmted with dark ink on good quallty paper.

The size of the map can be 82 x 11 mches 82 x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30x30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. '

A north arrow, a legend, and'scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch =400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the eounty

. assessor map if the scale is not smaller-than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-

approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, Y4 Y4, DLC Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax_. lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features.including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the pomt(s) of dlversmn/approprlatlon such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, priority
date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or

“in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or

other recognized public landisurvey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged.

If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with
hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use including
number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter
section as projected within government lots, donatlon land claims, or other recognized
public land survey subdivisions:

- Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a

recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit.

If you are proposing a change in point(s) of dlver51on or well(s), show the proposed
location and label it clearly with distance and bearmg or coordinates. If GPS coordinates

. are used, latitude-longitude coordirnates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds

with at least one digit after the decimal (example — 42°32°15.5”) or degrees-decimal with

RECEIVEp
JAN 80 2019
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Part 3 Of 5 —Fee Worksheet

~FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT B L

Base Fee (mcludes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs) ] $1.160

Types of change proposed:
[] Place of Use
X Point of Dlverswn/Approprlatlon
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a) .
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a= 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
Multiply line 2b by $930 andenter » » » » » » » »» oy o» » » »

Number of permits included in Permit Amendment 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) Ifonly one permit this will be 0
Multiply line 3bby $520 andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 3 0

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD
toawell?
[INo:enter0O »» » » » » » » » » » » XN DD N N N »
XI Yes:enter $410 » » » » » » » »» »» »» ». % » » » » 4 410

W

Do you propose to change the place of use?
No:enterOonline5 » » » » » » »» » »» »» »» » » »
[] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see
example below*): ' : (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)
IfSbisO,enterOonlineS » » » » »» »H» R H»» »» » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5¢)
and multiply 5c by $350, then enteronlineS » » » » » » » » »

- Add entries on lines 1 through 5above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 1,570

7

SNIvY

Is this permit amendment:
. [ necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed.
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
[ ] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net
- benefit to fish and wildlife habitat? _
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and-enter on line 7 »
If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » »» » » » » | 7 0

8

Subtract line 7 from line.6 » » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee: | § $1,570

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100

1

acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then
multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a

. cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0 025 (1/40) or 0. 0125
(1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however do not count
cfs for supplemental permits on‘acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for
the primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each “on the
ground” acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both
permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then @E@@WQD

JAN 30 2019
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Part 4 of 5- Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
City of Redmond 541-504-2001 :

ADDRESS FAX NO.

411 SW 9% St

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL

Redmond ' OR 97756 Bill.Duerden@ci.redmond.or.us

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
GSI Water Solutions, Attn: Adam Sussman 541-257-9001

ADDRESS FAX NO.

1600 SW Western Blvd, Suite 240

CITY STATE | zIP . E-MAIL

Corvallis OR 97333 asussman@gsiws.com

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this permit amendment; and why:
The Applicant is proposing to change the location of three points of appropriation.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

[_] Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment
Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

Is the applicant the permit‘holder of record? [X] Yes [ | No
If NO, include either:

] A completed assignment form (with required statutory assignment fee), assigning all or a
portion of the permit to the applicant(s), OR -

L] An affidavit of consent from the permit holder(s) of record that gives permission for the
applicant to amend the permit.

I understand that prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, I may be required to submit payment to
the Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permit is
located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest
publishing the notice in the following newspaper: The Redmond Spokesman.

I (we) affirm tt:% the ?mation contained in this application is true and accurate.
: ‘ V_‘ Bill Duerden: Public Works Director i Z&’M 2019
DAte

Applicant Signature L Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Applicant Signature . Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date
RECEIVED
JAN 30 2019
Revised 7/1/2017 N Permit Amendment Application — Page 4 of 9 TACS
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Check one of the followmg

. The apphcant is- respon51ble for completlon of change(s) Notlces and correspondence should '_ _' ;
contmue to be sent to the apphcant ' S -

. D The perm1t holder(s) of record w111 be respon51b1e for completmg the proposed change(s) after the
- findl order is 1ssued Coples of notlces and correspondence should be sent to the perm1t holder(s)
; of record : :

' Check the approprlate box, 1f appllcable' R

’ IZ Check here i any of the permlts proposed for amendment are or w111 be located w1thm or served"
‘ by an 1rr1gat10n of other water d1strlct ‘ SRR S

[ RRIGATION DISTRICTNAME ©o . 7 - . | ADDRESS
‘|_Central. Oregon lrngatlon Dlstrlct - |10ss SW Lake Ct : L
Colewy oo o oo oo 7o |.STATE-- R zrp::
»"Redmond-'_‘"v..'.---'“ OR o .&»',_97756

o ,"E] Check here lf water for any of the perm1ts supphed under a water serv1ce agreement or other
contract for stored water w1th a federal agency or other entlty -

o ENTITYNAME N T " -7 .- | ADDRESS
'__CITY._-' e D oo e |STATE - ST e

' fp‘To meet State Land Use Consrstency Requlrements you must hst all Iocal govemments (each county,* .
. ity munlclpal corporatlon or trlbal govemment) w1th1n whose Jurrsdlctlon water w111 be dlverted B
: conveyed or used ‘ A

" [ENTITY NAME - R ADDRESS o)
B CltyofRedmond R I 5 § ), A : :
- ‘CITY j e Do CC | STATE. T T e ZIP

| ENTITYNAME - - . - - -". . ...’ | ADDRESS -

Colary Sl D | STATEE 0 ooz

B _RECEIVEDOT
' vJAN 302019
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Part 5 of 5 - water Use Permit Information

Please use a sepafate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and
paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

PERMIT # G-17042

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropnatlon (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

L : - IfPCA, - | Tax . L
POD/POA Is'this POD/POA "OWRDWell |© | _ .| Lot 1 Measuréd Distances
Name or - Authorlzed by the permit or | "Log ID# (or |- T - Ra ‘ Sec : v DLC (from a recognized'
.. Number “sit Proppsed? WellID wp g: S A or “ survey corner) -
: Tag#L-__) IR AT I S
R | . 2,035 feet North and
: [X] Authorize DESC ' ' 1,662 feet West from SE
Well #6 [] Proposed 55853 15| S (13| E| 21 | N\W | SE corner of Section 21, T
15S, R 13E, W.M.
North 35° 38° 4” West:
Well £6 [ Authorized DESC | 1ol o131 k| 21 | NW | SE | 400 | 2:443-94 feet from the
X Proposed 55853 SE corner of Section 21,
T15S,R13E, WM.
& Authorized S 158 feet South and 2,826 °
uthorized . DESC . feet East from NW
Well #7 [ Proposed 57788 IS5/ S| 13| E| 15 | NW | NW corner of Section 15, T
15S,R13E, W.M.
) : 1,210 feet North and
 Well #7 [ Authorized DESC | ol o i3l | 10 | sw ! sE | 1100 | 1,640 feet West trom the
E Proposed 57788 SE corner of Section 10,
T1SS,R13E, W.M.
: 190 feet South and 127
Authorized - , feet West from NE
Well #8 [ Proposed N/A 15{ S |13 E |20 | NE | NE | 100 corner of Section 20, T
: ) ) 15S,R13E, W.M.
513 feet North and 2,807
Welsg | o Authorized NA (15| s |13|E| 19 | SE | sw |102 | et Wt from the SE
. Proposed i corner of Section 19, T
. ’ 15S,R13E, W.M.
1,457 feet South and 580
[X] Authorized fe’et East from the NW
Well #? [ Proposed N/A 15| S (13| E | 16 | SW | NW | 109 corner of Section 16, T
1ISS,R13E, WM.
1,332 feet South and
Weli g | X Authorized NA |15]s|13|E| 9 | SE | NW |506 |2020 fet Eatfrom the
- [ Proposed ] NW corner of Section 9,
: T15S,R13 E, WM:
2,530 feet North and
* | X Authorized 2160 fect East of SW
Well #11 [ Proposed .N/A 15( S (13| E 9 NE | SW | 103 corner of Section 9, T 15
S,R13E, WM.

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

L]

Place of Use (POU)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)
[ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Revised 7/1/2017

Permit Amendment Application — Page 6 of 9

X

gl

Point of Appropriatioh/Well (POA)
Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

"0 Surface water POD to Gﬁﬁﬁ\ﬁ!&i =0)Y
(BW/GW) JAN 30 2019
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Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water use pei‘mit?

X Yes Complete only the proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES?” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the permit to be changed.

For a change in place of use:

- Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TO which the place of use is bemg moved?
[J Yes [1No (N/A — Change in POA only)

If NO, the landowner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be assigned to the permit
as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for Assignment form and the required
statutory fee for an assignment.

Is the proposed place of use contiguous to the authorized place of use" ]:I Yes [] No (N/A — Change in
POA only) '

The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use
- unless the change to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertaken
_for the purposes of benefiting a species listed as sensitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to
496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the
listing agency. Contiguous land being either adjacent land or land separated from the land to which a
permit is authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches.or publicly owned rights of way.

RECEIVED
JAN 30 2019
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

See page 6 for instructions.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # G--17042

List the change proposed for the acreage in each % V4. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change

If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes spec1fy the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

Additional remarks: .

TACS

aymo
610 0 § NYI
d3AI303Y

Revised 7/1/2017 . Permit Amendment Application — Page 8 of 9

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands) IR
S PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listin, that s on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED | ... ... -
e listing appear CI-; :;GlElga E IR The hstmg as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
. . Proposed .
LlSt only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed - Changes (see - s
Lo ) POD(s) or “CODES” | . IR S N | R
S N . : A . . POA(s) . | from previous- | .. I IR (DA e | } POD(s) or | .
P R TCA . S| Gvt | Acres S ‘ S R B . |"Gvt™| . Acres e
“Twp:| Rag [Seo| %% | T lotod gr | @ameor \Profty| " o) . | qyp | Rag | Sec|- % % |TaxLot|Lotor| - Gf - Plf;’e"f()ﬁ‘gnt;e Priority Date
B N .7« | DLC |applicable) from Table | ) T P N N ©. .| DLC applicable), “Table 1) R
. . SR ravle ) E
‘ oD {2 |s|o|E|15|Nw|NW| 100 | 1| 100 -| POD#5. g
“l« “ wlw[« ]« « | « [exampie| « T2]sfo [ 15 | sw [Nw| 200 | 5.0 POD#6 -|..- -
Well 6
o : Well 7 :
. POD" -+| Municipal Service Boundary of the City of Redmond w:::g 1/13/1999
’ Well 10
' Well 11
TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES

13114




Permlt # G 17042

a Are there other water rlghts certlﬁcates, water use permlts or ground water reglstratlons assoclated
. w1th the “from” or “to” lands" Yes D No : -

. If YES hst the’ other certlﬁcate perm1t or ground water: reglstratlon numbers N/A The authorlzed use-' 3
; VlS mumcmal use, S0 water rlghts are. not ‘layered i ‘ SRR

¥ ,~If the permlt(s) are for 1rr1gat10n or supplemental 1rr1gat10n use other water r1ghts ex1stmg on the same SO
* land for. irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or. be cancelled. Any. change :
- .to.a water right certificate or- ground water’ reglstrat1on must be filed separately ina water r1ght transfer A
- apphcat1on or. ground water reglstratlon modlﬁcat1on apphcatlon respectwely

For a change in pomt(s) of. approprlatlon (well(s)) or addltlonal pomt(s) of approprlatlon

See attached well logs for wells 6-and 7 (Attachment D) Antlclpated constructlon of Well 8 is shown m‘ i
Table 3..The proposed constructlon is'based on. Wells 6 and 7 adjusted for the elevation of the well

: : _IZ Well log(s) are attached for each authorlzed and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and
C assocrated with-the correspondmg well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanymg apphcat1on
< map.: (Tlp You may search for well Jogs-on the Department’s web page at: :
- http: //apps2 wrd state. or. us/apps/gw/well log/Default aspx) ' S

AND/OR

g EI , 'Descr1be the constructlon of the authorlzed and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any. wells that do
~ " “not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, prov1de “a best estlmate” for
- ‘each requested information element i in the table. The Department recommends you consult a’ o »
- licensed well driller; geologlst or-certified water right exammer to assist w1th assemblmg the L R
o mformat1on necessary to complete Table 3. C- =

. VTable 3 Constructlon of Pomt(s) of Approprlatlon L : LS IR
. :Any weIl(s) in'this listing must be- clearly tied to correspondmg well(s) descrlbed ‘in Table 1 and shown R
-+ "on'the accompanymg app11cat1on ‘map:. Failure to prov1de the’ mformat10n will delay the processmg of your R
“_ transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess. whether -
.. ‘the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized pomt(s) of approprrat1on SR
- - (POA). The. Department is prohlblted by law from approvmg POA changes that do not access the same L
- _‘ source. aqu1fer o R AR _ : S

-+ Proposéd .| . | .- <] : ' . B PR | : :
b ore |- Iswell | Ifan existing | : A e | o | Perforated’or Stat1c,wa_ter‘ - .Source . speclﬁc rate
I .. o |-alread - . Total | . . "~ .l Casing :| - -Seal = < “. A -~ levélof. |. " aquifer - ‘(cfsor gpm).
Authorize ay ~wel, OWRD [ 1 c oo Interval depth(s) Uscreened " . |. leted” | . - (Gand, .
) S L built? - well Casing | Intervals .depth(s) i IsGn |- completed “(sand, | Ifless than
dPOA "~ WellID Tag | ~asing < . _intervals (in i vel. - i e
1 Nameor - (Yes °" No.L- depth | piameter |~ (feet) | (intervals) feet) . well - . gffil‘{? , " full'rate of ,
. ANO L e ] A - - S sl (Gn - basalt, etc: vater ri .
| Number |- NoY | S | e T ] e besabele) | watersight.
T T T T s | ] e | ‘Basaltand | .
|- 'Well8: |: No- L -880ft: | 16in. | .- |"0-300ft [ . . |- 3254t P RO R
D A P CEE _m .| 875-880 | - - .. . (assemblage) | - 323 " | Sandstone |. .
S Revlsed'-7/1/.’5.0l’/_. - - A l’emiitAmehdmentApplication—Page9of 9 - SR . J AN 3 0T12(ﬁ39 :
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Attachment A
Permit G-17042

- Application for Amendment of Permit G-17042 — City of Redmond
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

CITY OF REDMOND

PO BOX 726

REDMOND, OR 97756

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-145908

SOURCE OF WATER: SIX WELLS IN THE DESCHUTES RIVER BASTN
PURPOSE OR USE: MUNICIPAL USE

MAXIMUM RATE/VOLUME: 25.0 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM
ANNUAL VOLUME OF 3492.0 ACRE FEET

PERIOD OF USE: YEAR ROUND
DATE OF PRIORITY: JANUARY 13, 1999
WELL LOCATIONS:

WELL #6: NWSE, SECTION 21, TlSS, R13E, W.M.; 2035 FEET NORTH &
1662 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 21

WELL #7: NWNE, SECTION 15, T15S, R13E, W.M.; 158 FEET SOUTH &
2826 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 15

WELL #8: NENE, SECTION 20; T15S, R13E, W.M.; 190 FEET SOUTH &
127 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 20

WELL #9: SWNW, SECTION 16, T15S,- R13E, W.M.; 1457 FEET SOUTH &
- 580 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 16

WELL #10: SENW, SECTION 9, T15S, R13E, W.M.; 1332 FEET SOUTH &
2020 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 9 '

WELL #11: NESW, SECTION 2, T15S, R13E, W.M.; 2530 FEET NORTH &
2160 FEET EAST FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 9

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL SERVICE BOUNDARY OF THE CITY OF REDMOND

RECE

Application G-14908  Water Resources Department PERMIT G- ﬂ/&g
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PAGE 2
Measurement, recording and reportlng conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a totalizing flow meter at each point of
‘appropriation. The permittee shall maintain the meter in
good working order.

B. The permittee shall keep a complete record of the amount of
water used each month, and shall submit a report which
includes the recorded water use measurements to the
Department annually or more frequently as may be required by
the Diretctor. Further, the Director may require the
permittee to report general water-use information, 1nclud1ng
the place and nature of use of water under the permit.

C. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the
meter; provided however, where any meter is located within a
private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon
reasonable notice.

D. The Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to
submit alternative measuring and reporting procedures for
review and approval :

Use of water under authorlty of this permit may be regulateﬁ if
analysis of data available after the permit is issued discloses that

. the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows
necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway
in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as
of the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced. However, the use of ground water allowed under
the terms of this permit will not be subject to regulation for Scenic
Waterway flows so long as mitigation is maintained.

Within five years of permit. issuance, the permittee shall submit a
Water Management and Conservation Plan consistent with OAR Chapter:
690, Division 86. The Director may approve an extension of this time
line to complete the required Water Management and Conservation Plan.
The time line for submittal of a plan under this permit does not alter
the time lines for .submittal of a plan under any other order of the
Department.

Prior to using water from any well listed on this permit, the .
permittee shall ensure that ‘the well has been assigned an OWRD Well
Identification Number (Well ID tag), which shall be permanently
attached to the well. The Well ID shall be used as a reference in any
correspondence regarding the well,  including any reports of water use,
water level, or pump test data.

Application G-14908 Water _Resourées Department ' PERﬁE‘C(JE—lM%AQ
| | JAN 30 2019
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GROUND WATER MITIGATION CONDITIONS

‘Mitigation Obligation: 1746.0 acre-feet annually in the General.Zone

of Impact, located anywhere in the Deschutes River basin above the
Madras gage, which is located below Lake Billy Chinook.

Mitigation Source: 1746.0 acre-feet of mitigation water from
mitigation project MP-175, established by instream water right

~certificate 88033, within the General Zone of Impact.

Mitigation water must be legally protected instream for instream use
within the General Zone of Impact and committed for the life of the
permit and subsequent certificate(s). Regulation of the use and/or
cancellation of the permit, or subsequent certificate(s), will occur
if the required mitigation is not maintained. :

" The permittee shall provide additional mitigation if the Department
. determines that average annual consumptive use of the subject

appropriation has increased beyond the originally mitigated amount.

If mitigation is from a secondary right for stored water from a

- storage project not owned or operated by the permittee the use of

water under this right is subject to the terms and conditions of a
valid contract, a copy of which must be on file in the records of the
Water Resources Department prior to use of water.

The permlttee shall provide a mltlgatlon update report to the )
Department, with a copy to WaterWatch, every three years until the
permit is fully developed. The report shall compare actual monthly
water use to the estimates used for determining prior mitigation :
requirements and shall identify whether additional mitigation is

. required.

The permittee shall provide 90 days priodor written notice to the
appropriate OWRD Watermaster in the event that the permittee intends
to irrigate with reclaimed water that originates from water use under
this permit.

Failure to comply with these mitigation~cbnditions shall result in the

Department regulating the ground water permit, or subsequent
certificate(s), proposing to deny any . permit extension application for
the ground water permit, and proposing to cancel the ground water
permit, or subsequent certlflcate(s)

STANDARD CONDITIONS

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result.

in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use,
civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

RECEIVED

Application G-14908  Water Resources Department ‘ PER%EHE?@ 6%?2
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. If the number, location, source, or construction of any well deviates

from that proposed in the permit application or required by permit
conditions, this permit may be subject to cancellation, unless the
Department authorizes the change in writing. :

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to’
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the _
Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action
to mitigate the interference. The Department: encourages junior and
senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate
interferences.

" .The wells shall be coastructed in accordance with the General
Standards for the: Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in ,
Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may
also include an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine
water level elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to-such reasonable rotation system as may be
"ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder
shall submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's
standards, to the Water Resources Department. The Director may require
water level or pump test results every ten years thereafter.

. This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The
water user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies. or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. : -

Actual construction of the well(s) shall begin within one year from
permit issuance. Complete application of the water to the use shall
be made within twenty years of the date of permit issuance. If.
beneficial use of permitted water has not been made before this date,
the permittee may submit an application for extension of time, which
may be approved based upon the merit of the application.

RECEIVED

Application G-14908 Water Resources Department . PERMIT G-17042
: ' JAN 30 2019
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Within one year after making beneficial use of water, the permittee
shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a map and
report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner.

Issued May 4 , 2013

L Tty oy

E. Timothy Wallin, Watex Rights Program Manager .
for Phillip C. Ward, Director
Water Resources Department

Application G-143908 Water Resources Departfnent PER\E 2 ’
Basin 5- ' Dl@gli\zml !
JAN 3 0 2019 i
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CFrom: - - STARNESPatrick K*WRD -

"Tor. T Trevgr Grandy : -
" Subject: - ~RE: Request for map. soale waiver for the City of Redmond
‘Date: - - " Tuesday, January 29, 2019 7:47:22 AM

-~ Attachments: - image00Ljpg ; - S .-‘ S

Hi Trevor —
- The Department has rev1ewed your: attached permrt amendment appllcatron maps and grants map :
- _scale waivers for the niaps. Please lnclude a copy of this-e- ma|I wrth the permlt amendment
S apphcatlon when lt is submltted ‘ - T

"~ Sincerely, -

B Kelly Stames Transfer Program Analyst

- . Oregon Water Resources Department

7 725 Summer St NE Suite A

" Salem OR' 973011274~ - .. : =
* ‘Telephone: 503-986-0886 - - - Fax: 503-986 0903
" E- mall patuclg k. starnes@_g eggn go

: Please Note Under Oregon Law messages to and from R

o -thls e- mall address may be avallable to the publlc

% ke dede ok ek R KRERKRKKIARAK KKK KKK ok dedede ok e dede e e e Je e e e ek ek Fkedede ke

' From. Trevor Grandy [mallto tgrandy@gsnws com]
" Sent: Thursday, January 24,2019 3:10 PM

"* . “To: STARNES Patrick K. * WRD -

- A,Subject- RE Request for map sca-le Walver for the C|ty of Redmond
K Ke_lly, _‘ C V

s Just wanted to follow up w1th you on thls map wa|ver request I sent to Llsa on Wednesday Please
feel free to contact me wrth any questlons - :

j'From JARAMILLO LisaJ* WRD [ma|Ito Lisa.J. Jaramlllo@oregon gov]
"Sent Wednesday, January 16, 20192 13 PM. '

" To: Trevor Grandy <tgrandy@g5|ws com> STARNES Patrlck K * WRD

. - <Patrick.K. Starnes@oregon gov> .
“ Cc: Adam -Sussman <asussman@g5|ws com> .
- Subject RE:. Request for map scale walver for the Clty of Redmond

HiTrey'or,_ . -
R RECEIVED
JAN 302019
OWRD
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: _Kelly Starnes is-our Transfer Program AdVIsor o) I m fonNardlng your emall to hlm S0 he can respond -
. to your map scale waiver request : ' ‘ : o

Thankyou o
'-'LlsaJaramrllo -

' LISAJ JARAMILLO | TRANSFER & CONSERVATION SECTION MANAGER -
" 725 Surnimer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 | Phone 503-986-0880 SO
6025 OWRD ~OREGON Logo_2017- COLOR | '

|

- _'Integrity |- Serv‘ic'e '|-1Te'chn'ic'al Excellencef —‘| “Teamwork - lfAFor'ward'-L'ook_ing S

_:"From Trevor Grandy [_aﬂlug_dl@gmcm] o N
_ _'Sent Wednesday, January 16, 2019 1:41PM - - -
To; JARAMILLO Lisa ) * WRD <Lisa. J,Jaramlllg@oregon gov> -

-/ Cc:Adam Sussman <asussman VS.CO

Subject Request for map scaIe waiver for the Clty of Redmond f N
e 'Dear Ms.J‘ar’a_miIIo, A

o The Clty of Redmond rs preparlng a permlt amendment appllcatlon to change the locatlon of three N

. s pomts of approprlatlon authorlzed by Permlt G 17042

: Because of the snze of Redmond’s servnce area, we are requestmg a. map scale warver for the exrstmg: o
o place of use: map. (See attached ) The authorrzed/proposed pomt of approprlatlon map is attached o
: and is- at a standard scale 1 |nch 1 320 feet) S

v,

- Please let e know-if'you ~h_a<_:| any'questions regarding our map scale waiver requést.
;Thank,you, '

N Trevor Grandy
" Water Resources: Analyst

DR direct: 541,753. 0933 .| mobile: 614 493 7292

_ - 1600 SW Western’ Boulevard Swte 240, Corvallis, OR 97333
GSI Water Solutlons lnc | gsiws.com’ . .

o REcr.—:rvED
»iMN30mw
OWRD

13114
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DESC_55853: Well #6
DESC_57788: Well #7

RECEIVED
JAN 30 2019
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DESC

STATE OF OREGON-
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT ]
(as required by ORS 537.765) Deso

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form SS@S}

(1) OWNER: Well Number: #6 )

Name _City of Redmond.

Address 8§75 S.E, Sisters, Ave. :

Cty __Redmond State QR Zip 97756
(2) TYPE OF WORK: ’
[XiNewWell [)Deepening [ JAlteration (repairirecondition) [ ]Abandonment
(3) DRILL METHOD: )

[IRotary Air [JRotary Mud X]Cable []Auger

Oother ] :

(4) PROPOSED USE:

[(IDomestic ) community O industrial [tnigation
OThermal [ njection [CLivestock [[]other

55853

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

Special Construction approval [ JYes [XINo  Depth of Completed Well g5§ 1t

Explosives used [ JYes XINo Type ) Amount o
HOLE SEAL Amount
Diameter From To ‘Material From To |sacks orpounds
26in _ 0| 867 |Cement Grout | 374 39988 sacks __
98 |12 Cu. Yds.

Cement 0

How was seal placed: Method [ JA
{TJother

Backfill placedfrom 99 ~ ftto 399
_ Gravel placedfrom 3g9 fto g§5 f

(08 Xc [Oo [OE

Materia! Bentonite 31cyd
Sizeofgravel Gx12 RMC ____

(6) CASING/LINER:
Diameter From To Gauge | Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing:___16in | +2 | 550| .375| X O X W
16in_| 850 | 855 .375| X O X O
» . O 0O D O
- g O O l
Liner: . 1 g O -4 ad
. A0 O O O
Final location of shoe(s)
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[CIPerforations  Method' Factory
XIScreens Tyre Slotted . Material §§316L.
) Slot Tele/pipe :
From To size  Number Diameter size Casing Liner
550 | 850 .070 ~_16in pipe. X a
: A il O
0 O
0 O
. | O O
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
~ [XIPump (O Baiter Olair [CIFiowing Artesian
. Yield gal/min Drawdown - Drillstemat Time
2700 6 400 24 hr.
Temperature of Water ﬂ____ Depth Artesian Flow found . . )
Was a water analysis done? [_]Yes Bywhom
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? [ Too little

[Osatty [[JMuddy [Jodor [JColored [JOther
Depth of strata: ’ i

WELLID#64895 .
(STARTCARD)# 150744

(g) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Deschutes Latitude

County . o Longitude
Township {§S _ NorS. Range 13E E or W. of WM.
Section 24(D) © _NW - 14 _SE L)
Tax lot tot Block Subdivision

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 2551 S.W. 6th St., _
Redmond, OR .

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
336

Da(e‘ 12122103

_ ft below land surface. ,

Artesian pressure b per square inch. Date B
(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

Depth at which water was ﬁr;t foynd o
[ From To Es_t_imate& FlowRate | SWL
| 342 . 697 1500 336

697 ~ 811 1000 336
811 867 4000+ 336
(12) WELL LOG: :
Ground elevation
Material [From | To_ | swi |

See attached lithology prepared by Mr. Dale

Bugenig. Hole sloughed back prior to casing
installation in bottom. 857-867. -

JAN 28 720504 |
v - OWRM i
N ety sLe e s s WWE LY
TS SN 18 ST S RSN .
DOV NeaL 1L T70)
. DOATUTY
Redmond, OR 9/726 .
Date started 4/2/03 Completed 1231108 ______

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

{ certify that the work 1 performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
Materials used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and
belief.

WWC Number
Date

Signed

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: . .
1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work

performed on this well during the construction dates reported above.  All work

performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well

cp tan rds. This reporlisfrue to t of my knowledge and belief.
) WWCE Number 1385 _
Signed } } —

Robert Buckner

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SECOND COPY - CONSTRUCTOR

THIRD COPY - CUSTOMER

13114 -
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" ot Redmond ..___s's'egn_zwms_:;
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- (3)DRILLMETHOD: . . : - .0
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‘-_‘wmwljvu[zmo Sl T el

HOLE R 'sEAL
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. DESC 57788

_ CITY OF REDMOND ,
WELL #7 DRILLERS FROMATION LOG

Descnption ST From.' L T6 S
. 34 CrushedRock ~ -~~~ . . 0. . 1
. BrokenGraylava - - .- . .-~ 1 .. 15

GrayBasalt - Co1s e
RedCinders: - .. .. -~ .. . 31 . '~ ‘34

.. BokenBlackRedRock . 34 . 8

“ BrownRock . . o 58 e
BlackLava .. ... .08 L T
. BmwnSandstone AU 7 AEPENEE - SRR
-,BrownCongIomerate T .0 .84 - - 881
© Blacklava .0 - . oo 88 - 107
- Brown Sandstone . - . . - o107 -0 121

- Redish&BlackLava -~ - 121 - 130 -

" BrownSandstone . ‘130 . 8
Graylava - - . 48 0 1880

_ReddlshBrbwriRoc'k S 458 U189

. BrownSandstone - . 720 118

- RedandBlacklava -~ . . <. 176. 181 e
Redish & Brown' Sandstone REEPURIERRE £ ISR -1 N :

. Blacklava - . LorioAet L 208 T S
B .B::)wnsxr?dstone I R ;0; PR §09 RECEIVED

' Coarse Black Sand S0 208 221 .
" Blacklava . - . . 0 220 o83 < .7 JAN 30 2019
" ‘BrownSandstone. - - . - ..243 249 1 .. I
_;BlackLava&with BrownAsh Lo 248 00 213 o OWRD _‘ oS
- Hard BlackBasalt 1 F218 - 288 ST e

. _,RedSandstone S 283 e .

- Black Sandstone. -
' Brown Sandstone " -

. -Blue & Gray Basalt

No ‘Cuttings Harder

o '_Bmwn,sandaone o o 1- 3080 o 328 . -
© Light BrownSandsioné - - :- 325 .- 335 . -
- Dark Brown Sandstone - = - WB - - 335 . 391 ' . 330
, S S WB. - 391 0 423 - 328 R
- Fine Black Sand- - - WB ,-.423 . 458 . .328
o - WB . 458 .. 526 . 328
" Broken Blue & Gray Basatt “WB-. 528 - 529 - . 328 .
o  WB: 520 - 537 328 @ - - _
- GrayBasat - o . WB- . 887 . 553 328 00 oo 0o
- No Cuttings SemiSoft - .- 'WB . 663. .~ . 585 - - 328 . - RECEIV
"WB. . -585 - - 5800 . 328 . RECEWED

' ‘Red & Black Basalt = - . ‘WB.?' . 580 : 600 . 328 . -

" BlackSandstore - WB 613 625 = 328

* No-Cuttings Broken&Hard WB. . 800 - 610 - 328 FEB 07 2007

' ‘Black Basalt : _ " WB' 810 813 . 328 WATEHHESOURCESDEPT '

. - WB _ | SALE
BrownSandstone . <~ WB'. 625 . 632 . 328 MOHE°°"

- ReddishBrown Sandstone - WB - 632 < . . 641 . 328 .

~ ~ Mutti Colored Qoa;se' Sand - WB 41 658 - ‘328
e RECENED

JAN' 17 IW'

‘NATER RESQUAGEX
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- Blue & Gray Basalt
. /GrayBasalt - -
" No Cuttings Soft -

' Black Sandstone

: ;Veslcular Red & Black Basélt

' Hard Black & Gray Basalt -

- DESC 57788 -

" Dark Brown Sa‘hdstOne
- Brown Sandstone -

‘No cmungs Halder
No-Cuttings Soft
-~ No Cuttings Harder
" Broken Vesicular Basalt

Black & Brown Sandsidne .

.. Vesicular Black Basalt
A Vesrcular Red & Black: Basalt

" Hard & Broken No. Cuttings .

L Brown Sandstone with. Multi

“ Colored Sand Lenses

. Black Sandstone .
. Black.& Gray Basalt -~ - "
_ Red & Black Basalt. - -
“Vesicular Black Basatt

B _‘Very Hard Gray Basalt -

S WB-

CWB
WB
WB
~ WB

- WB-

WB'

WB.

T WB
WB.:' h
. WB
o we
WB. -
- "WB' -
- “WB -
© o ooes0

658 -
. 690
708 -
SR & b I
731

734
_ 741
. 785 .
750
754
770 -
o785
790 -

.. 8100 - -
818
828
831
838 ..
. 843 1
o847, . .

- 680 .
‘711“ .
L AN
. 745 -
750 - -
754 .
7m0
85
. 800
7810, -

818. -
. 831

838 .
847
850

328
328

328

. 328
- 328

328 -

- 328 -
328 .
- 7 AEE
%27 -
‘327
327
S 327
827
C 327 -
827
327 -
77 S
-..;_327_ o

RECEIVE.
JAN 3 0 2019
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. DESC 57788
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WaterSqutlons,Inc. o SEUTE

R ]anuary29, 2019 : o o

. Kelly Starnes : S

: .Oregon Water Resources Department' o
S 725'Summer Street NE ‘Suite A S

s s -Salem, OR 97301 S

L ’-'Re Pernut Amendment for Permlt G—17042 in the name of the Clty of Redmond
: .ADear Mr Stames

. GSI Water Solutlons, Inc (GSI) is, submlttmg tlus perrmt amendment apphcatlon on behalf of

. the City of Redmond: The City is proposing to'change the location of thiree points of = -~ :
s appropriation to Permit G-17042. The City of Redmond proposes to change the locatlon of Wells
.7 6,7,and 8 wh1ch are authonzed under Perrmt G-17042 ‘To date, Wells 6 and 7 have been o
i dr1]led ’ o S S : : S

- _Please ﬁnd enclosed the Penmt Amendment Apphcatlon and a checkm the amount of $1 570 00 o '- S

R __-'for the. apphcatlon fee v

'-' '_-:Pleas_e.let, mie _know rf»youhave any questions.

- Slncerely, P
. Adam Sussman R -
o Prmc1pal Water Resources Consultant
AR Cc ]osh Weddmg, C1ty of Redmond

S | | RECEIVED
S ‘Enclosures Permlt Amendment Appllcatlon, o o
e . ‘ChecK in the amountof $1,570 - .~~~ - .= . JAN 30 2019

;'V*;IGO'O'SV\_I Western Boulevard, Suite 240 - . Corvallis, OR 97333  P:5417530745° info@gsiws.com wWw.g'siws.com_. ;
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